PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
Nariaki Ikeda	10/08/2009		
Shusuke Kaya	10/08/2009		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Furukawa Electric Co., LTD
Street Address:	2-3 marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	100-8322

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Prop	erty Type	Number
Application Number:		12580015

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)696-8731

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-696-8730

Email: jsexton@thepatentattorneys.com

Correspondent Name: Turocy & Watson, LLP
Address Line 1: 127 Public Square
Address Line 2: 57th Floor, Key Tower
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P02600US/FRKWP135US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas E. Watson

Total Attachments: 2

source=P2600US Assignment#page1.tif source=P2600US Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 023381 FRAME: 0026

OF \$40.00 1258001

500989938

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Client Docket No. P02600US OC Docket No. FRKWP135US

We, Nariaki Ikeda, Shusuke Kaya ("ASSIGNORS"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE AND METHOD FOR FABRICATING THE SAME" ("APPLICATION"), which:

\boxtimes	will be	filed	with	out this	execute	d PAT	ENT A	SSIGN	MENT.	AS:	SIGNOR
	hereby	autho	orizes	s, and re	equests,	ASSIG	NEE'S	legal ı	represe	entati	ives, of
	Turocy	& W	atsor	ı, LLP,	127 Publ	lic Sq	uare,	57th	Floor,	Key	Tower,
	Clevela	nd, C	hio	44114,	who are	asso	ciated	with	custor	ner r	number
	<u>23623</u> ,	t	0	insert	here	in	par	enthes	is	(App	lication
	No			, filed	J) 1	this AF	PLICA	TION's	Арр	lication
	No. and	d filling	g dat	e, when	known;						
	was file	d on		and was	given A	pplica	tion N	o .	;		
	is filed	concu	urren	tly herev	vith;						

Furukawa Electric Co., LTD, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

nariahi Skeda	8th, Oct. 2009		
Inventor's Signature	Date		
Nariaki Ikeda			
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)		

Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Client Docket No. P02600US OC Docket No. FRKWP135US

Shusuke Kaya Inventor's Signature	fch; δce. 2009 Date			
Shusuke Kaya				
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)			

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 023381 FRAME: 0028

RECORDED: 10/15/2009